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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/B.Sc(N)/N023/2015-2016 Date: 22-04-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing 
Tamaka, 
Kolar-563 101. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 

Ref: Your letter Dated: 14-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

99 (Ninety Nine) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 01 (One) 

only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully,. 

REGISTRA 

Copy to: 

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
^S: System Analyst to Host in the website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 22-04-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N023 Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing,Kolar 

Ref: Ref. RGU/AFF/CNS-245/2015-16, dt 19/08/2015 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 100 
No. of Admissions Approved : 99 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Name of the Candidate 

Aiswarya Raj 

Akhila Haridas 

Akhila R. 

Aksa Varghese 

Alfaz Pasha 

Allauddin Mondal 

Ancy Wilson 

Aneeta Joy 

Angitha Sadanandan 

Anna Das 

Anu Benny 

Register 
Number 
15N0441 

15N0442 

15N0443 

15N0444 

15N0445 

15N0446 

15N0447 

15N0448 

15N0449 

15N0450 

15N0451 
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Sl.No. 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Name of the Candidate 

Anu Elsa Varghese 

Anumol P.Joy 

Aparna P.B. 

Ashly Vincy T.J. 

Ashna Azeez 

Aswathy G. 

Aswathy Mohan 

Athira S. Nair 

Bency Thomas 

Besymol Shajan 

Bibily Babu 

Blessy Ponnachan 

Blessy Simon 

Chaithra Y.V. 

Christina K.J. 

Dathima K. 

Deepa Dileep 

Dona Sebastian 

Geena Raju 

Gowtham R. 

Gowthami S. 

Honey Mol Dominic 

Jaisy P. Rajan 

Register 
Number 
15N0452 

15N0453 

15N0454 

15N0455 

15N0456 

15N0457 

15N0458 

15N0459 

15N0460 

15N0461 

15N0462 

15N0463 

15N0464 

15N0465 

15N0466 

15N0467 

15N0468 

15N0469 

15N0470 

15N0471 

15N0472 

15N0473 

15N0474 
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Sl.No. 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

Name of the Candidate 

Jayalakshmi N, 

Jeena Reji 

Jemy Joy 

Jesty Varghese 

Jiby Boban 

Jilu Joy 

Jincy Varghese 

Joniol Joy 

Josna Saji 

Kavya Kala T.C. 

Keerthana P. 

Krishna Priya Remesh 

Leema Rose Benny 

Mansi P. David 

Mareena Thomas 

Maridas Joseph 

Maya Madhu 

Meenu Raj 

Meenulal S. 

Merish P. Chacko 

Minnumol Babu 

Mintu K. Mathew 

Register 
Number 

15N0475 

15N0476 

15N0477 

15N0478 

15N0479 

15N0480 

15N0481 

15N0482 

15N0483 

15N0484 

15N0485 

15N0486 

15N0487 

15N0488 

15N0489 

15N0490 

15N0491 

15N0492 

15N0493 

15N0494 

15N0495 

15N0496 
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Sl.No. 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

Name of the Candidate 

Monisha R. 

Nandisha D.R. 

Nasiya P.N 

Nasreen Taj 

Nawaz Pasha 

Neelima K. Bose 

Neziya M.N., 

Nisha Polachan 

Parvathy T.P. 

Raghul T. 

Rajeswari R. 

Rakhi S. Lai 

Reeja K.A. 

Reena George 

Reshma Babu 

Rini Regi 

Rintu T. Daniel 

Rohini Venu 

Rosmy Roy 

Sahilpasha M.C. 

Salini T.C 

Sangeetha Sivankutty 

Sathiyamoorthy K. 

Register 
Number 
15N0497 

15N0498 

15N0499 

15N0500 

15N0501 

15N0502 

15N0503 

15N0504 

15N0505 

15N0506 

15N0507 

15N0508 

15N0509 

15N0510 

15N0511 

15N0512 

15N0513 

15N0514 

15N0515 

15N0516 

15N0517 

15N0518 

15N0519 
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SI.No. 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

Name of the Candidate 

Selma Beevi A.R 

Sereena Paul 

Shamna Shahul 

Shariyazbegum 

Sibi Mol B. 

Sindhu R. 

Sneha Treasa Joseph C.J. 

Sony Sunny 

Sony Thomas 

Sreelakshmi P.S. 

Subi Mol M.S. 

Subilom M.S. 

Sunitha B.S. 

Swarnashree H. 

Tejashree B.S. 

Tessy Tomy 

Tiji Stephen 

Vanisree V. 

Vanitha T.B. 

Vinoth K 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 Manjula J.C. 

Register 
Number 

15N0520 

15N0521 

15N0522 

15^0523 

15N0524 

15N0525 

15N0526 

15N0527 

15N0528 

15N0529 

15N0530 

15N0531 

15N0532 

15N0533 

15N0534 

15N0535 

15N0536 

15N0537 

15N0538 

15N0539 

Seat 

«!a^^-!r°' ^<^^'^cer^^^-
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SI.No. Name of the Candidate 
Register 
Number 
Surrendered 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

REGISTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnatak^><^ 

Um End of the Report ### 


